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The World Resources Institute (WRI) and the Ministry of Forestry and Wildlife of Cameroon (MINFOF)
have collaborated since 2002 to build national capacity to monitor and manage forests - focusing on
modern techniques of information management.  The two principle objectives of this collaboration
are to:
(1) Develop an integrated and easy to access forest information management system based on
standardized methods; and
(2) Train MINFOF and forest sector NGO staff in remote sensing, geographic information systems
(GIS) and information analysis, in order to strengthen monitoring, management and decison-making
around allocation and use of forest resources.
Together, this information is assembled in the Interactive Forest Atlas of Cameroon - a complete
cartographic database containing forest land use allocation in Cameroon. This poster represents a
snapshot as of August 2013 of the Forest Estate's status from the Forest Atlas database.

MINFOF - WRI  COLLABORATION

The data used for the production of this map have been assembled by a team composed of
staff  from the World Resources Institute (WRI), the Ministry of Forestry and Wildlife (MINFOF)
and other partners, including the Centre Technique de Forêt Communale (CTFC) and GIZ-
ProPSFE. Rainforest Alliance (RA) actively participated in the data validation process.
This map is produced by the WRI and MINFOF with the support of the United States Agency
for International Development (USAID) through the Central Africa Regional Program for the
Environment (CARPE).
This initiative is also supported with software contributions from ESRI and Erdas.

DATA AND MAP PRODUCTION

Reference system:
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Clarke 1880
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1 Mbam & Djerem National Park
2 Kimbi Wildlife Reserve
3 Waza Logone National Park
4 Kalamaloue National Park
5 Mozogo Gokoro National Park
6 Lobéké National Park
7 Banyang-Mbo Wildlife Sanctuary
8 Korup National Park
9 Rumpi Hills Wildlife Sanctuary

10 Campo-Ma'an National Park
11 Lac Ossa Wildlife Reserve
12 Douala Edéa Wildlife Reserve
13 Santchou Wildlife Reserve
14 Boumba Bek National Park
15 Kilum-Ijim Floral Sanctuary
16 Vallée du Mbéré National Park
17 Bénoué National Park
18 Bouba Ndjida National Park

19 Faro National Park
20 Nki National Park
21 Bakossi National Park
22 kom National Park
23 Mengamé Gorilla Sanctuary
24 Kagwene Gorilla Sanctuary
25 Takamanda National Park
26 Mefou National Park
27 Ebo National Park
28 Dja Wildlife Reserve
29 Tchabal Mbabo National Park
30 Ndongere National Park
31 Deng Deng National Park
32 Mont Cameroun National Park
33 Ma Mbed Mbed National Park
34 Mpem & Djim National Park
35 Kribi Marine Park

1 Include Integral ecological reserves, production, protection, research and teaching, and recreational forests.
2 The total area of hunting zones is 5,559,253 ha including overlaping zones with other titles.
3 Valid and operational.
4 Non exhaustive, lack of descriptive information.

Summary of Land Use allocation within the National Forest Estate in 2013
Permament Forest Estate (PFE)
Forest Management Unit

Protected Areas
Forest Reserves

Hunting Zones (ZIC/ZICGC)
Communal Forests
Total PFE

Number GIS area (ha) Non Permament Forest Estate (nPFE) Number GIS area (ha)
Community Forests

Allocated
Abandonned
Not allocated

National Parks
Wildlife Reserves
Sanctuaries (floral and wildlife)

Reserved
Provisional convention
Simple management plan
Final convention
Sales of Standing volume
Total nPFE

Other Land Use allocations
Mining Permits
Agro-industrial Parcels

103
114

3
8

69
35
25

5
5

71
37

7,149,654
6,307,320

140,749
71,585

823,749
4,560,258
3,597,497

818,852
143,909

3,333,285
931,844

16,798,790

375
10
60

264
41

55

171
101

14,436,008
421,358

1,296,884
31,924

239,898
129,036
896,026
126,831

1,423,715
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